

Declaration of Consent

The SMEICC 2022 ("Event") is organised by the Singapore Chinese Chamber of Commerce and Industry (SCCCI) of Singapore (hereinafter referred to as the "Event Organiser").

- I confirm that I understand the nature of the Event and its inherent risks. I agree to cooperate fully with the Event Organiser and I undertake to diligently comply with all safety instructions. I also undertake not to hold the event organiser, its staff, officers, any other relevant personnel or authorised agents responsible for (a) any damage to or loss of property; or (b) any injury or loss of life, which may be sustained by me during the Event, including where transportation is provided whilst in transit or arising from the event and in the course of transportation provided. Provided that such damage to or loss of property, or any injury or loss of life is not caused by the negligence of the Event Organiser, its staff, officers, any other relevant personnel or authorised agents.
- I consent to allow the Event Organiser to collect, use, store and/or disclose my
 personal data for administrative purposes relating to the Event. I also consent to share
 my business contact information (including but not limited to company, name and email
 address) with event partners and exhibitors who may wish to connect with me directly.
 I shall indemnify the Event Organiser against any and all costs, liabilities, losses and
 damages resulting from the provision of such personal data.
- I understand that the Event Organiser may take photographs, videos or sound recordings of me during my participation in the event, where copyrights shall reside in the Event Organiser, and that these photographs, videos or sound recordings may be used in the publicity materials of the Event.
- To withdraw consent, please email smeicc@sccci.org.sg

I understand and accept that only fully vaccinated participants are allowed to attend the event physically and to adhere to Revised Safe Management Measures (SMMs) stipulated by the Singapore government.

I am registering on other people's behalf, and as such, I represent that I have the authority to bind the participant(s) as the principal to these terms and conditions listed. I will ensure that the participant(s) are made aware of the terms and conditions as these will apply to the participant(s) on whose behalf I am acting for, including myself (if appropriate).

I agree to join the SCCCI mailing list and receive updates from the Organiser on any marketing material, which may include event-related updates, industry-related updates and/or any related information.